

United States Dressage Federation™

Request for Annual Change of Region for Great American/USDF Regional Dressage Championships

USDF will presume qualified horse/rider combinations will compete in the region in which the **rider** resides as determined by the address associated with the rider's membership information on file as of July 1. Riders are NOT required to be a resident of the region to compete in that region's championship. Riders, who wish to compete at a Regional Championship in a region other than their region of residence, must submit a Change of Region Form and \$40 processing fee if received by July 1.

In addition, all persons living outside of the United States, who intend to compete in a Regional Championship, must submit this form and applicable fee to USDF to declare a region.

Change of Region Forms will be accepted and processed after the July 1 deadline only if accompanied by the applicable late fees. Change of Region forms submitted between July 2 and August 1 must include a late fee of \$100. Change of Region forms submitted from August 2 to the closing date of the championship region the rider is declaring for, must include a late fee of \$300. No changes to region may be made after the closing date of the region in which a rider wishes to enter, for any reason. No refunds accepted on change of region payments.

Name of Rider:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Email address:		Rider's USDF number:
I wish to compete	in the Great America	an/USDF Regional Dressage Championship in the
	Region	Championships
Rider Signature:		Date:
Competitions and select what region PAYMENT OPTIONS □ C □ Up to July 1, with a processing f □ July 2 up to August 1, with a lat	theck or Money Order fee of \$40 e fee of \$100	please visit our website at: Regional Championship Qualifying (US funds made payable to USDF)
*Please DO N	NOT email payment informa	ation. Payment submitted via email will not be accepted
Card Number		Expiration Date
Billing Address		City, State, Zip
Name of Cardholder		Signature of Cardholder
Fax to: (859) 971-77	22	Submit Online: Online Change of Region Request

You may also send this form regular mail to the address below. You will receive notification via email confirming receipt of this form. Regions will only be changed after July 1. If you do not show up on the Qualified Horse and Rider List for the region you have requested above after July 1 and once you have earned your qualifying scores, please contact USDF at regchamps@usdf.org.

Sport Programs /rev. 11/12/2024